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Question: 323

Topic:  ANAO Safe and Accessible National Collections Report
Hansard Page: ECITA  56

Senator Lundy asked:

A full explanation as to each recommendation [outlined in the ANAO’s Safe and Accessible National Collections report], the Gallery’s response and its status would be helpful.

Answer: 

Attached is a summary of the recommendations included in the ANAO’s Safe and Accessible National Collections report, and a status report on the implementation of those recommendations of relevance to the National Gallery of Australia.
	No.1 

Para 2.17
	The ANAO recommends that the Gallery documents a more focussed collection development policy and acquisition criteria based on an assessment of the collection and the endorsed policy direction. 
	The Gallery proposes to review the current Acquisitions Policy and adopt a 10 Year Acquisition Strategy during 2006.

	No.2 

Para 3.9
	The ANAO recommends that the Museum streamlines the accessioning process to manage the backlog of items awaiting consideration by the National Museum of Australia Council. Furthermore, the Museum should report acquisitions and accessioned items separately in its Annual Report to provide a more accurate accounting of its acquisitions. 
	Not applicable to the Gallery.

	No.3 

Para 3.22
	The ANAO recommends that the Gallery, in consultation with DCITA, assigns a high priority to the assessment of the Commonwealth collection for disposal. 
	A high priority has been assigned to this task and a project plan developed.

	No.4 

Para 3.33
	The ANAO recommends that each cultural institution (except the Library) performs a detailed security risk assessment to underpin its Information Technology Security Plan for its network and collection management systems. The Australian Government Information Technology Security Manual (ACSI 33) should be used as a guide to requirements. 
	A risk assessment has been undertaken, and a comprehensive security plan for the IT network has been developed and endorsed. This plan will be used to inform the development of a collection management system security plan, which is scheduled to be completed by June 2006.

	No.5 

Para 3.49
	The ANAO recommends that the Gallery gives priority to conservation activities as described in its conservation plan, so that resources are allocated according to the priorities of its collections’ conservation requirements. 
	The Gallery regards conservation activities as a priority. Resources have been, and will continue to be, allocated to meet collection conservation requirements.


	No.6 

Para 4.13
	As the conditions that collections are maintained in are a key indicator of the care of the collection, the ANAO recommends that cultural institutions consider reporting the actual parameters set and the standards achieved to their respective councils on a regular basis and also in their Annual Reports. 
	The Gallery is currently determining the appropriate parameters and standards for the various categories of works in the collection, and will then develop recording and reporting processes. This is scheduled to be completed by June 2006.

	No.7 

Para 4.19
	The ANAO recommends that the Library, Museum and the Gallery consider introducing performance targets for facilities repair and maintenance and a formal system to monitor key collection related repairs and maintenance. 
	The Gallery is currently researching appropriate building management systems that will enable improved performance measurement for facilities repair and maintenance. Performance targets are to be introduced in 2006/07 and a system is expected to be installed to assist performance monitoring in that year.



	No.8 

Para 4.36
	The ANAO recommends that each cultural institution (except the Memorial) evaluates its current exit procedures to ensure that staff ceasing employment do not retain security access cards and systems access to the network, Collection Management Systems and other IT systems. 
	The Gallery’s exit checklist has been revised to ensure that all Gallery property is returned and access to systems is ceased on an employee’s termination.

	No.9 

Para 4.46
	The ANAO recommends that the Gallery reviews access to storage areas to tighten control over artworks and ensure that movements of objects from and within storage are accurately recorded.
	The Gallery is currently reviewing its Policy on Access to Art Storage, The review is scheduled for completion by June 2006.

	No.10 

Para 4.54
	The ANAO recommends that the Archives introduces regular reporting of records on loan to users in the reading room. In addition, the Archives should follow up loans to institutions and require the return of items within set timeframes, consistent with the records’ preservation requirements.
	Not applicable to the Gallery.


	No.11 

Para 4.58
	The ANAO recommends that the Library tightens its current controls over access cards and books in the main reading room.
	Not applicable to the Gallery.

	No.12 

Para 4.73
	The ANAO recommends that the Museum conducts an assessment of its storage needs, including an assessment of the storage needs of the current collection and encompassing the needs of a growing collection, and develop a business case to provide for the appropriate storage of the collection.
	Not applicable to the Gallery.

	No.13 

Para 5.16
	The ANAO recommends that cultural institutions formulate long-term digitisation plans, which contain evaluation criteria for the measurement of success of their digitisation programs. 
	A draft digitisation plan is currently being considered. The plan is expected to be endorsed by 
June 2006.

	No.14 

Para 6.18
	The ANAO recommends that cultural institutions discuss, with a view to the developing, a set of key common performance measures. The ANAO also recommends that the: 

(a) Museum and Archives re-examine their performance information to develop targeted indicators ;
(b) Gallery introduces some objective measures for its Service Charter; and
(c) Museum and Library consider reporting against key measurables in their Service Charters . 
	The Gallery is open to considering, with other cultural institutions, a set of key common performance measures.

Not applicable to the Gallery

The Gallery has revised its service charter, which now includes objective performance measures. 
Not applicable to the Gallery
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Question: 324

Topic:  Building Enhancement Project 

Hansard Page: ECITA 57

Senator Lundy asked:

I would like to place on notice a request for any further information you would like to add to your description [of the proposed building enhancement project], particularly about Stage 2.
Answer: 

The Director of the National Gallery of Australia, Mr Ron Radford AM, outlined his proposal for the future development of the Gallery’s building in A Vision for the National Gallery of Australia, released in 2005. A copy of this document is attached.
Outcome 1, Output 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 





Question: 325

Topic:  Building Enhancement Project 

Hansard Page: ECITA 58

Senator Lundy asked:

Could you also take on notice to provide the Committee perhaps with some indicative drawings of your Stage 1 and Stage 2?
Answer: 

Drawings for Stages 1 and 2 of the proposed building enhancement project are included at page 19 of A Vision for the National Gallery of Australia. That document has been provided in response to Question 324. 
Outcome 1, Output 1.1 





Question: 326

Topic: Director of Public Prosecutions

Written Question on Notice

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. How many briefs have you forwarded to the DPP for 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04, 
2004-05?

a. How many briefs were returned without action, and how many were actioned?

2. For each year, what was the average time (as well as indicating the minimum and maximum time in each case) in which it took the DPP to:
a. Bring charges against the accused party

b. Formally bring the matter to a conclusion through either a verdict of guilty or not guilty, the entrance of a nolle prosequi or dropping the charges

c. Return the brief for no further action

3. Did the department or agency forward any formal complaints to the DPP regarding the handling of the brief?

a. If so, give details.

4. Did the department or agency forward any informal complaints to the DPP regarding the handling of the brief?

a. If so, give details.

Answer: 

1.
Nil
1 a.
Not applicable

2.
Not applicable

3.
Not Applicable

4.
Not Applicable
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